

Meeting Notice for the South Barrington Park District

December 8, 2023

To whom it may concern:

The South Barrington Park District Board of Commissioners has called a meeting of The Committee on Local Government Efficiency for December 13, at 7:45 PM. The meeting will be located in the South Barrington Park District Board Room.

Jay Morgan Executive Director South Barrington Park District

If an accommodation, due to a disability, is required to attend the above mentioned function, please Jay Morgan at 847-381-2570 with at least 48 hours notice.